

H
ITEM NO.MM-1

Court No.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A, Nos. 5-6 of 2012 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).27754-27755/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 19/03/2012 in WP No.7028/2011,WP
No.8424/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

PRINL.SEC.INDUS.DEPT.GOVT.OF U.P.& ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SUPERIOR INDUS.LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 22/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List next week.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

| |(Veena Khera)
| |Court Master

|
|