

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 5-6 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).27754-27755/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 19/03/2012 in WP No.7028/2011,WP
No.8424/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

PRINL.SEC.INDUS.DEPT.GOV.T.OF U.P.& ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SUPERIOR INDUS.LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order

Date: 01/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.R.Singh, Sr. Adv.
MS. Alka Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. adv.
Mr. Ajay K.Jain, Adv.
Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Atanu Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu Saran, Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotraa, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv.
Mr. Md. Asfan Heyat Wasi, Adv.
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Objections to I.A. Nos.5 and 6 by learned counsel for the
petitioner be filed within four weeks.

Mr. S.R.Singh, learned senior counsel for the petitioner
submits that since respondent Nos. 4 to 15 in SLP(C) No. 27754 of 2012
have been arrayed as proforma respondents, service upon the said
respondents may be dispensed with. In the circumstances and at the
request of learned counsel for the petitioner service of notice upon
respondent nos. 4 to 15 is dispensed with.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 and 3 be
filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks
thereafter.

Post the SLPs for hearing at an early date.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
|Court Master