

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).27754-27755/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/03/2012
in WP No. 7028/2011,19/03/2012 in WP No. 8424/2011 passed by the
High Court of Delhi at N. Delhi)

PRINL. SEC. INDUS. DEPT. GOVT. OF U.P.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SUPERIOR INDUS.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for modification of court's order)

Date : 11/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.K. Goswami,Adv.
Ms. Alka Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Sahil B.,Adv.
Ms. Nishtha Kishore,Adv.Mr. W.A. Noman,Adv.
Mr. V. Das,Adv.

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi,Adv.

Mr. Binay Kumar Das,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RFour weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.
Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks

thereafter.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Narendra Prasad

List thereafter.

Date: 2014.08.12

16:38:12 IST

Reason:

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER