

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.7-8

(Application for directions)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos.27754-27755 OF 2012

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

The Principal Secy., Industries Dept.
Govt. of U.P. & Anr.

...Petitioners

Versus

M/s Superior Industries Ltd. & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter alongwith applications above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.03.2016 when the Court was pleased to dispose of the matter(Copy enclosed).

Thereafter the matter was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 08.04.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

The 11th line on page No. 7 in the order dated 11th March, 016, shall be read as under: -

"We direct that out of the aforesaid amount, a sum of Rs.8,37,91,570/-, along with interest accrued thereupon, shall be released to IFCI and shall be kept in a No-lien account."

It is submitted that Mr. Devender Singh, Advocate for Respondent No.1 has on 30.11.2016 filed an Application for directions stating therein to pass direction to Respondent No. 3 to execute the sale deed in favour of the applicant (Regd. as I.A Nos. 7-8/2016) and the same is been placed with SLP Paper Books.

The Application in the matter above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 10th DAY OF JANUARY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

COPY TO:

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv. Ch. No.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv. Ch. No.

Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv. Ch. No.

Mr. Binay Kumar Das, Adv. Ch. No.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.